An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Poul, Minnesota 55101 April 16, 1980

Ms. Laurie Greenfield

Deputy Clerk

City Hall

202 E. Jackson - Box 3368 Mankato, Minnesota 56001

Re: Docket Number A-3610

Ordinance Number dated 1/14/80

City of Mankato

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

al

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

APR 2 4 1980

Grew anderem Grower.

Secretary of State

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

(REVISED 7/78)

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LAND TO THE CITY OF MANKATO

WHEREAS, Clifford Eccles, as owner of the tract or parcel hereinafter described, has filed with and presented to the City Council of the City of Mankato a petition requesting the annexation to the City of Mankato of such tract or parcel of land;

AND WHEREAS, such tract or parcel of land is not incorporated or included within any other municiaplity, abuts upon the corporate limits of the City of Mankato on the easterly boundary thereof, and is not platted and does not exceed 200 acres in area.

AND WHEREAS, no objection to such proposed annexation has been recieved by the City of Mankato from the Town Board of Mankato Township, the County Board of Blue Earth County, or any governing body of any municipality upon whose boundaries such tract or parcel abuts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Mankato:

- That the annexation requested by such petition will be in the best interests of the City of Mankato and the territory affected by such annexation;
- (2) That the tract or parcel described below abuts upon the corporate limits of the City of Mankato and is or is about to become urban or suburban in character;
- (3) That no portion of such tract or parcel is now included within the limits of any municipality;
- (4) That the corporate limits of the City of Mankato shall be and hereby are extended to include the unplatted land, described as follows:

The West 215 feet of the South 235.6 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 108 North, Range 26 West, Blue Earth County, Minnesota,

and that the above-described land shall be and hereby is annexed to and included within the City of Mankato as effectively as if originally a part thereof;

(5) That, the City Clerk shall be and hereby is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Secretary of State, the Blue Earth County Auditor, and the Mankato Town Board.

This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after adoption.

Adopted	this	<u>14thay</u>	of	January	, ·	19 80.		
						Ĩ		
					. 1	1	<i>D</i>	
					14	rt Mocol	man	/
					Herber	rt Mocol		
					Mayor			

Secretary to the Council



DIATO 14

202 East Jackson Street Box 3368 Mankato, MN 56001 Phone (507) 625-3161

January 31, 1980

Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Enclosed is a certified copy of an ordinance adopted by the Mankato City Council on the 14th day of January, 1980, which ordinance annexes certain property to the City of Mankato.

Cordially,

Saurie J. Greenfield Laurie F. Greenfield

City Clerk

Enc.

market

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF BLUE EARTH

) ss.

)

Authenticating Certificate

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Secretary to the City Council of the City of Mankato, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached ordinance, adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of said City of Mankato held on Monday, January 14, 1980, and entitled:

"AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LAND TO THE CITY OF MANKATO,"

with the original thereof on file and of record in my office, and that the same is a full, true and complete transcript and copy of said original.

I further certify that a majority of the members of the City Council were present throughout the meeting and that the ordinance was passed by a majority vote of all members of the Council

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of said City of Mankato, this 23rd day of January, 1980.

Laurie F. Greenfield // Secretary to the Council City of Mankato, Minnesota

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 2 4 1980 Jean Caderican Showe Secretary of State 32807